Rotary Club of Crookston Scholarship Application

The Rotary Club of Crookston has provided eligible students up to \$7,500 to assist with costs associated with the NXT GEN AG certificate program offered through the University of Minnesota Crookston.

NXT GEN AG is a program intended for students who are currently in the workforce and may have had some previous higher education experience.

Eligibility Criteria:

- $1. \quad \text{Must enroll in courses that meet the NXT GEN AG Certificate program requirements} \\$
- 2. Must be a Polk County, MN resident
- 3. Must complete a <u>Student Release of Information</u> form with the Office of the Registrar

Academic Year 2024-2025

Return this completed form by:

Mail: Office of Admissions Attn: Sarah Monson 2900 University Ave Crookston, MN 56716 Email: monsons@umn.edu

Questions?

Ph: 218-281-8565 monsons@umn.edu

Student Information		
Full Name	Birthdate	Student ID Number
UMC Email	Phone Number	
Address (street or PO Box, City, State, ZIP)		

Acknowledgement of terms and conditions

To maintain your scholarship, you must:

- Complete each course taken with a D or better grade
 - o An incomplete will be accepted, provided the incomplete does not turn into an F grade
 - $\circ~$ If an incomplete is granted for any course, those grades must be changed to a D or higher on or before 08/15/2025
- Enrollment verification will be completed prior to the start of each term

You will forfeit your scholarship if you:

- Withdraw from any course during the semester
 - o For example, if you enroll in 6 credits and withdraw from 3 credits, you will forfeit the entire scholarship for that semester
- Do not successfully complete a course with a D grade of better
- Are placed on academic and/or disciplinary probation
- Do not enroll in the approved courses laid out as part of the NXT GEN AG certificate program

Certification

I accept the terms and conditions of the job training assistance funds. This includes the requirement to successfully pass each course, enroll in approved courses, and maintain continued enrollment for the length of the certificate program. I understand and accept fiscal responsibility that in the instance award criteria is not met and scholarship dollars are pulled back, funds for that semester will be returned directly to the Rotary Club of Crookston, and I will be responsible for the balance due to the University of Minnesota Crookston.

due to the offiversity of Milliesotta Grookston.	
Signature	Date